
Aleph PWG Business meeting, Madrid 2008

Aleph Enhancements

Version 19 -- Testing

Version 20 -- Specification approval

Version 21 -- New requests
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Version 19 Enhancements

Serials

Cataloging

Circulation

OPAC

Acquisition

Circulation

OPAC

Circulation

Cataloging

Circulation

1001

1103

1122

1137

1397

1401

1461

1487

1508

1572

•Subscription Status

•Auto delete/suppress BIB records

•Sublib-sensitive notice “borrow has item

•Display end date of max. renewal period

•Chronology of invoice dates descending

•Keyword searching on email address

•Numerical interval search

•Patron loan history

•Warnings upon modifying items on loan

•Auto change of loan period

ModuleSYSNOEnhancement Title
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Version 20 Enhancements

OPAC

SysAdmin

OPAC

Circulation

Circulation

OPAC

1637

1583

1668

1697

1614

1716

•Correct heading button

•Update z13 in ADM/HOL when BIB changed

•Keyword searching of headings

•Select multiple loans for change date

•Switch from returned item to user

•Delinquency warning in WWW OPAC

ModuleSYSNOEnhancement  Title
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Version 21 Enhancements

Schedule:

31 March 2009 - New enhancement requests due

- Module coordinators check/clarify requests

11-15 May 2009 - First round of voting

22 May 2009 - Submit 30 with highest-scores to ExLibris

6 July 2009 - ExLibris assessment and point allocation returned

31 August 2009 - Issues clarified with ExLibris

14-18 Sept. 2009 - Second round of voting

30 Sept. 2009 - Final list submitted to ExLibris

end of 2010 - Aleph Version 21 release
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Version 21 Enhancements

Enhancements Database

http://nt-server.unisi.it/sugg/default.htm

Database cleaned of old and no longer needed requests

Current Enhancements database:

• 10 new Requests

• 68 Requests brought forward from previous 

voting

23 – Cataloging

11 – Circulation

15 – Interlibrary Loan

19 – Systems Administration

How to submit an Aleph Enhancement Request

http://igelu.org/aleph/enhancement-requests
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Future Enhancements

Greater cooperation with ELUNA

Coordinated schedule for Version 21 and on

Discussions regarding combined database

Version 22 – end of 2012


