

# Aleph Enhancements

Version 19 -- Testing

Version 20 -- Specification approval

Version 21 -- New requests



## Version 19 Enhancements

Enhancement Title	SYSNO	Module
•Subscription Status	1001	Serials
•Auto delete/suppress BIB records	1103	Cataloging
•Sublib-sensitive notice "borrow has item	1122	Circulation
•Display end date of max. renewal period	1137	OPAC
•Chronology of invoice dates descending	1397	Acquisition
•Keyword searching on email address	1401	Circulation
•Numerical interval search	1461	OPAC
•Patron loan history	1487	Circulation
•Warnings upon modifying items on loan	1508	Cataloging
•Auto change of loan period	1572	Circulation



## Version 20 Enhancements

Enhancement Title	SYSNO	Module
•Correct heading button	1637	OPAC
•Update z13 in ADM/HOL when BIB changed	1583	SysAdmin
•Keyword searching of headings	1668	OPAC
•Select multiple loans for change date	1697	Circulation
•Switch from returned item to user	1614	Circulation
•Delinquency warning in WWW OPAC	1716	OPAC



## Version 21 Enhancements

#### **Schedule:**

- 31 March 2009 New enhancement requests due
  - Module coordinators check/clarify requests
- 11-15 May 2009 First round of voting
- 22 May 2009 Submit 30 with highest-scores to ExLibris
- 6 July 2009 ExLibris assessment and point allocation returned
- 31 August 2009 Issues clarified with ExLibris
- 14-18 Sept. 2009 Second round of voting
- 30 Sept. 2009 Final list submitted to ExLibris
- end of 2010 Aleph Version 21 release



## Version 21 Enhancements

#### **Enhancements Database**

http://nt-server.unisi.it/sugg/default.htm

Database cleaned of old and no longer needed requests Current Enhancements database:

- 10 new Requests
  - 68 Requests brought forward from previous voting

23 - Cataloging

11 - Circulation

15 – Interlibrary Loan

19 – Systems Administration

How to submit an Aleph Enhancement Request

http://igelu.org/aleph/enhancement-requests



## **Future Enhancements**

Greater cooperation with ELUNA

Coordinated schedule for Version 21 and on

Discussions regarding combined database

Version 22 – end of 2012